SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Opal borosilicate glass lens provides long life and soft uniform
distribution; Held by cast aluminum frame/door; Gasketed to
housing and secured by stainless steel allenhead screws
•	 Heavy-wall cast aluminum housing and face trims offer rugged
mounting and durability; Select from open face to spoke trim for
complementary styling; Wall or ceiling mount
•	 Soft uniform Type V distribution for general accent/security
illumination
•	 Available in 70 and 100 watt metal halide and HPS,
PLC26/2PLC26/PLT42 fluorescent or 100 watt max. incandescent;
Lamp not supplied unless ordered as an option
•	 Standard powder paint finishes are dark bronze, black, white
and platinum
•	 Listed to UL1598 for use in wet locations
BCR
SERIES
WALL/CEILING MOUNT
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: BCR13-70HPS-120-DB-LP
B
A
SERIES
BCR13 BCR13 Series
BCR14 BCR14 Series
BCR15 BCR15 Series
BCR18 BCR18 Series
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
		  A	 B
BCR13		 13”	 93/4”
		  330 mm	 248 mm
BCR14-18	 13”	 103/8”
		  330 mm	 264 mm
Copyright © 2011 HUBBELL LIGHTING   All Rights Reserved   BCR-SPEC9/11   Printed in USA
Devine Lighting • 701 Millennium Boulevard • Greenville, SC 29607 • phone: 864-678-1000
For more information visit our web site: www.devine-ltg.com
Due to our continued efforts to improve our products, product specifications are subject to change without notice.
series
BCR13
bcr14
bcr15
bcr18
Wattage/source
70hps 70w HPS,
medium base
100hps 100w HPS,
medium base
70mh 70w PSMH,
medium base
100mh 100w PSMH,
medium base
100inc 26w Incandescent,
medium base
plC26-elb 26w CFL,
GX24q-3 base
2plC26-elb 2 26w CFL,
GX24q-3 base
plt42-elb2 42w CFL,
GX24q-4 base
Voltage1
120 120V
277 277V
MT Multi-Tap
120/208/240/277V
347 347V
finish
db Dark Bronze
blk Black
wht White
sal Platinum
options
F Fusing
emq Emergency quartz relay
PC3 Photocell
LP Lamp included
1	 50 Hz, 220/240V available (consult factory)
2	 Accepts PLT26, PLT32 or PLT42 lamp(s)
3	 Specify voltage
B
A
BCR13
A B
13"
330 mm
13"
330 mm
93/4"
248 mm
103/8"
264 mm
BCR14-18